FCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100733774

PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Authory I Cooper	Name: Candescent Technologies Corporation
(a) Anthony J. Cooper	Internal Address:
(b)	
(c)	MAY 2 2 %
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
∐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 6320 San Igancio Avenue 3 (A)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95119
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_	
Other	
Execution Date: 3 July 1997	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 08/766,474	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Gap Jumping To Seal Structure, Including Tacking	
Of Structure	
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald J. Meetin	
nternal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
8/1998 DNGUYEN 00000094 192386 08766474	
C:581 40.00 CH	
3. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
As.	ald Meetin 19 May 1998
Ronald J. Meetin 29,089  Name of Person Signing	abol J. Miedm 19 May 1998
Ronald J. Meetin 29,089	Deta

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C., 20231, on May 19, 1998.

19 May 1598 Date of Signature Ronald Meet.,
Attorney for Applicant(s)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Anthony J. Cooper	of	Escondido, California
		Hawthorne, California
Paul N. Ludwig	of	Livermore, California
Theodore S. Fahlen	of	San Jose, California
Robert J. Pressley	of	Cupertino, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	Can	ndescent Technologies Corporation, a
<u>California</u> corporation, having a pla	RCe.	of business at 6320 San Ignacio Avenue
San Jose, California 95119, its succ	cess	sors and assigns, the entire right,
title and interest throughout the wo	orld	d in our invention in

"GAP JUMPING TO SEAL STRUCTURE, INCLUDING TACKING OF STRUCTURE"
ON A GLASS CATHODE

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on <u>December 12, 1996</u>, and now has Serial No. <u>08/766,474</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3 day of JULY 11 1997.
Anthony of Book
Anthony J. Cooper/
State of (ACIFORNIA )
County of SAN DIETO ) ss.
on 7-3-97 before me, HEXIS O. FRENCH
personally appeared MNTHONY J. COUPEN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) (stare) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity (tes), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALEXIS O. FRENCH
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1131306
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. MARCH 24, 2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY